

Addendum #1

WEBSITE HOSTING (Solicitation 5544)

Date of Addendum #1: December 1, 2021

The Informal Solicitation for the above named project is amended as noted in this Addendum. This Addendum consists of 1 page.

This Addendum lists questions received and SHA's responses (see Item 1 below).

Item 1. The following is a list of questions received and SHA's responses to those questions.

Question 1. My understanding is you would be looking for a company to actually perform the upgrade of your Drupal from 7 to 9, and also maintain your hosting infrastructure, is this correct?

Response: No, this is incorrect. In this solicitation, we are looking for cloud hosting services of our current Drupal 7 website, and during a transition period of 1-3 months, hosting services for both our current Drupal 7 site and the new Drupal 9 site pending its launch. The upgrade from Drupal 7 to Drupal 9 is being handled through a different solicitation and contract for a web development firm.

Question 2. Do you have the Drupal developers that setup the original website available?

Response: No, we do not.

Question 3. Would you be looking for assistance on publishing new articles to the site?

Response: No

Question 4. Could you elaborate more about your expectation for a Managed Drupal Site?

Response: We are looking for hosting services only. Our expectation is that the host will maintain the hosting infrastructure and provide security updates and other services outlined in the scope of work in Solicitation 5544.

END OF ADDENDUM #1